the new accounting principle to all practicable prior accounting periods as if the principle had always been used. The accounting principle was
retrospectively applied to the period of January 1, 2002 and to each period thereafter. Effective January 1, 2007, the Company began recording
the actual cost related to the replacements and/or maintenance of membranes as incurred. The cumulative effect of the retrospective application
of this accounting principle as of January 1, 2006 was a $464,000 decrease in total liabilities and a $296,000 increase in retained earnings, net of
the $168,000 related tax expense.

56

Edgar Filing: NATCO GROUP INC - Form 10-K

Index to Financial Statements 74

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

The following tables present the effect of the retrospective application of this change in accounting principle on the Company�s consolidated
financial statements for the periods presented:

NATCO GROUP INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2006

As
Previously
Reported

Effect of
Change in
Accounting
Principle

As
Adjusted

(in thousands, except for per share data)
Total revenue $ 519,041 $ �  $ 519,041
Total cost of goods sold and services 381,643 406 382,049

Gross profit $ 137,398 $ (406) $ 136,992
Income before income taxes $ 57,479 $ (406) $ 57,073
Income tax provision 19,508 (147) 19,361

Net income $ 37,971 $ (259) $ 37,712
Preferred stock dividends 1,500 �  1,500

Net income available to common stockholders $ 36,471 $ (259) $ 36,212

Earnings per share:
�Basic $ 2.16 $ (0.02) $ 2.14
�Diluted $ 1.97 $ (0.01) $ 1.96

NATCO GROUP INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2006

As
Previously
Reported

Effect of
Change in
Accounting
Principle

As
Adjusted

(in thousands)
Cash flows from operating activities:
Net income $ 37,971 $ (259) $ 37,712
Total adjustments to net income 14,084 259 14,343

Net cash provided by operating activities 52,055 �  52,055
Cash flows from investing activities:
Net cash used in investing activities (3,928) �  (3,928)
Cash flow from financing activities:
Net cash used in financing activities (22,831) �  (22,831)
Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents 744 744

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 26,040 �  26,040

Edgar Filing: NATCO GROUP INC - Form 10-K

Index to Financial Statements 75

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 9,198 9,198

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period $ 35,238 $ �  $ 35,238

57

Edgar Filing: NATCO GROUP INC - Form 10-K